#2P

RESOLUTION NO.

ACCEPT RESIGNATION OF CARISSA IANNANTUANO, PARAEDUCATOR, COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the resignation of Carissa Iannantuano, ParaEducator, Colonial Road School, effective February 19, 2016.

Motion by	Failed	Seconded by	
rasseu	raileu		
DATED:	January 26, 2016		
#3P		RESOLUTION NO.	
	APPOINTME	ENT OF SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS	
		pon the recommendation of the Superintendent of dof Education approves the following as Substitute	
		Regina Maybee	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that that above appointment(s) are subject to proof of compliance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1b, Criminal History Records Checks for Substitutes.			
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by	
DATED:	January 26, 2016		
#4P		RESOLUTION NO.	
APPROVAL OF MEDICAL LEAVE			
Schools, the	Franklin Lakes Bo ical leave for empl	upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of ard of Education approves the use of sick days to oyee #72716418, effective from February 17, 2016	
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by	
DATED:	January 26, 2016		

#5P RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL OF MEDICAL LEAVE

Schools, the	Franklin Lakes Boa ical leave for employ	ird of Education approves the use of sick days to ree #49515687, effective for the months of January
Motion by	Failed	Seconded by
	January 26, 2016	
#6P		RESOLUTION NO.
		J, FULL-TIME ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHER, DOL, TO FULL-TIME CSI MATH TEACHER
Schools, the full-time Elen Support and	Franklin Lakes Board nentary School teach	on the recommendation of the Superintendent of d of Education approves the transfer of Michelle Cifu, ner, Colonial Road School to full-time Collaborative lath Teacher, Franklin Lakes School District,
upon Michelle		VED that this appointment is expressly contingent Board's customary employment contract, containing se.
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	January 26, 2016	
#7P		RESOLUTION NO.
ADJUST		ATION OF PATRICIA SIROIS, CSI TEACHER, I LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
Schools, the date for Patri	Franklin Lakes Board cia Sirois, CSI Teach ate effective Februar	on the recommendation of the Superintendent of d of Education approves the adjusted resignation her, Franklin Lakes School District, from the original by 11, 2016 to a new resignation date effective
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	January 26, 2016	

#8P RESOLUTION NO.

TERMINATION OF EMPLOYEE #16880973

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the termination of Employee #16880973, effective February 21, 2016.

Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by
DATED: January 26, 2016	
#9P	RESOLUTION NO.
	RTHA FEIJOO, 1:1 PARAEDUCATOR, 1, COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL
Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board o Feijoo as a 1:1 ParaEducator, CA	on the recommendation of the Superintendent of Education approves the appointment of Martha APS Program at Colonial Road School for the ear, at a salary of \$26,406.00, prorated, plus a 22, 2016 through June 30, 2016.
Superintendent of Schools to make Martha Feijoo to the Commissioner	.VED that the Board hereby authorizes the application for approval of the employment of of Education on an emergent basis for a period of A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal
	D that this appointment is expressly contingent the Board's customary employment contract, tion clause.
Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by
DATED: January 26, 2016	

APPOINTMENT OF APEKSHA KHANNA, 1:1 PARAEDUCATOR, CAPS PROGRAM, COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL

- **BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of Apeksha Khanna as a 1:1 ParaEducator, CAPS Program at Colonial Road School for the remainder of the 2015-16 school year, at a salary of \$26,406.00, prorated plus a summer stipend, effective February 22, 2016 through June 30, 2016.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Apeksha Khanna to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Apeksha Khanna executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a thirty (30) day termination clause.

Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	January 26, 2016	

#11P RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF JODI SCHNEIDMAN, 1:1 PARAEDUCATOR, CAPS PROGRAM, COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL

- **BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of Jodi Schneidman as a 1:1 ParaEducator, CAPS Program at Colonial Road School, at a salary of \$26,406.00, prorated, plus a summer stipend, effective February 01, 2016 through June 30, 2016.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Jodi Schneidman to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Jodi Schneidman executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a thirty (30) day termination clause.

Motion by Failed		Seconded by	
Passed	Failed		
DATED:	January 26, 2016		
#12P		RESOLUTION NO.	
·		ATERNITY LEAVE FOR SHERYL FREEMAN, CHER, HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD SCHOOL	
Schools, the leave for Sh	Franklin Lakes Board of eryl Freeman, Elementa heduled from January 04	the recommendation of the Superintendent of Education approves an extended maternity ry School Teacher, High Mountain Road School, 4, 2016 – February 5, 2016 to a new end date of	
		FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of d a copy of this resolution to Sheryl Freeman.	
Motion by _ Passed	Failed	Seconded by	

DATED:

January 26, 2016

#13P RESOLUTION NO.

EXTEND APPOINTMENT OF MARY BUTTERS AS NON-TENURABLE LEAVE REPLACEMENT TEACHER, HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of
Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves to extend the appointmer
of Mary Butters as Non-Tenurable Leave Replacement Teacher, High Mountain Roa
School, originally contracted until February 5, 2016 to a new end date of June 30
2016.

Motion by		Seconded by	
Passed	Failed		
DATED:	January 26, 2016		